GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5353

ANSWERED ON:28.04.2010

INFRASTRUCTURAL GROWTH FOR DEVELOPMENT
Hegde Shri Anant Kumar;Singh Shri Rajiv Ranjan (Lalan)

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made an assessment of the need for infrastructural growth for the development of the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the estimate of the funds required to meet this need has also been made;

(d) if, so, the total funds required; and

(e) the amount spent on the development of infrastructure like power, road, irrigation, ports and railway during the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRLV. NARAYANASAMY)

(@): Yes, Madam.

(b) to (d): The Eleventh Five Year Plan envisages a total investment of Rs. 20, 56,150 crore in development of Physical Infrastructure.
The sector-wise projected investment for the Eleventh Five Year Plan is as given below:

(Rs. in Crore at 2006-07 prices)

S.NO SECTOR ELEVENTH FIVE YEAR PLAN
(PROJECTED INVESTMENT)

1 Electricity (inch NCE) 6,66,525

2 Roads and Bridges 3,14,152

3 Telecommunication 2,58,439

4 Railways (ind.MRTS) 2,61,808

5 Irrigation (incl. Watershed) 2,53,301
6 Water Supply and Sanitation 1,43,730
7 Ports 87,995

8 Airports 30,968

9 Storage 22,378

10 Gas 16,855

Total 20,56,150

(e): According to the preliminary figures compiled by the Planning Commission, the Actual/ Projections of investment in the last three
years are as follows:

(Rs. in Crore at 2006-07prices)



Sector 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10
(Actual) (Actual/ Est.) (RE/BE/Proj.)

Power 1,11,134 1,17,093 1,25,958
Road 42,741 48,108 54,638
Irrigation 38,789 44,858 49,093
Ports 4,942 7,148 8,323

Railway 31,182 39,095 42,830
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